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Tariff Notice No. 1968/98-,-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the 
future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty: 

I Rates of Duty I Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods 

I 

Part List 
No. Item 

I MFN. I 
II No. 

From I B.P. Gen. Ref. To 

3756 84.15.29} Condenser coils in the flat and without attachments, made Free .. Free 10.8 27 1/7/67 30/6/74 
84.15.39 from Bundy tubing 

3755 84.15.29 Evaporator plates roll bonded, in the flat, inflated but not Free .. Free 10.8 28 1/7/67 30/6/74 
further worked, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making evaporators for use in 
domestic type refrigerators 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 November 1968. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1968. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 
$ 

Stage II roading at Te Rapa marshalling yard. (Work between south Bitumix Ltd., P.O. Box 11075, Ellerslie 48,406.52 
end of new car and wagon building and the project engineer's 
office) 

Renewal of bridge No. 67 M.S.L. De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 187, 249,390.53 
Oamaru 

J. H. O. TILLER, Acting General Manager. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

S.H. 1: Wharewaka Point: reconstruction over 2.65 miles Taylor and Culley Ltd. 
$ 

330,220.00 
61,199.13 Turanga residency: No. 3 Roads District: remedial sealing, resealing, and Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 

second-coat sealing of various lengths 
Tihoi Block: Kakaho Road: construction of Huruhurumako and Kakaho Bridgineering Contractors Ltd. 28,942.00 

Stream bridges 

Building-
Waiouru Military Camp : construction of 150-man barrack block 
Construction of new post office at Upper Hutt 

Housing-
Contract No. 22/453: four single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 22/454: five single units at Hamilton .. 
Contract No. 36/358: two single units and two multi units at Napier 
Contract No. 282/99: five single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/101: seven single units at Mangere 

Street Construction Ltd. . . 
Hart, Osborne Constructions Ltd. 

253,850.00 
262,619.71 

B. C. Loveday 26,462.00 
Dalbeth and Young Ltd. 35,138.00 
Geo. H. Kersey and Son Ltd. 24,406.91 
P. J. H. Pope Ltd. 34,504.00 
Raybuilt Homes Ltd. 47,955.60 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND As AT THE CLOSE OF BusINESS ON 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. •. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits . • . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts 

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •• 

WEDNESDAY, 2 OCTOBER, 1968 

New Zeal~ci 
$ 

398,677 
25,252,958 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

$ 
157,156,851 

31,757,960 
5,057,489 
6,560,646 

81,258,464 

25,651,635 
3,862,396 

17,061,427 

$328,366,868 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

$ 
96,960,823 
28,184,933 

$ 
868,143 

----- 125,145,756 
7,354,286 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills).. .. .. 105,501 

(b) To marketing accounts 117,910,960 
(c) Other advances 6,296,835 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

---- 124;313,296 

Other assets 

61,256,878 
147,000 

,61,403,878 
9,281,509 

$328,366,868 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


