## Tariff Notice No. 1968/98-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3756 3755	84.15.29 84.15.39 84.15.29	Condenser coils in the flat and without attachments, made from Bundy tubing Evaporator plates roll bonded, in the flat, inflated but not further worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making evaporators for use in domestic type refrigerators	Free Free		Free Free	10.8 10.8	27 28	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 November 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Contractor	Amount of Tender \$
Stage II roading at Te Rapa marshalling yard. (Work between sou end of new car and wagon building and the project engines office)		Bitumix Ltd., P.O. Box 11075, Ellerslie	48,406.52
Renewal of bridge No. 67 M.S.L	D	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 187, Oamaru J. H. O. TILLER, Acting Generation	,

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—	\$
S.H. 1: Wharewaka Point: reconstruction over 2.65 miles Turanga residency: No. 3 Roads District: remedial sealing, resealing, and second-coat sealing of various lengths	
Tihoi Block: Kakaho Road: construction of Huruhurumako and Kakaho Stream bridges	Bridgineering Contractors Ltd 28,942.00
Building—	
Waiouru Military Camp: construction of 150-man barrack block Construction of new post office at Upper Hutt	Street Construction Ltd253,850.00Hart, Osborne Constructions Ltd262,619.71
Housing—	
Contract No. 22/453: four single units at Hamilton Contract No. 22/454: five single units at Hamilton Contract No. 36/358: two single units and two multi units at Napier Contract No. 282/99: five single units at Mangere Contract No. 282/101: seven single units at Mangere	B. C. Loveday        26,462.00         Dalbeth and Young Ltd.        35,138.00         Geo. H. Kersey and Son Ltd.        24,406.91         P. J. H. Pope Ltd.         34,504.00         Raybuilt Homes Ltd.        47,955.60         P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON

			WEDNESDAY, 2	2 OCTOBER, 1968
	abilities		\$	Assets
Notes in Circulation	••	•• ••	157,156,851	Gold 868,143
Demand deposits-			<b></b>	Overseas assets—
(a) State	••	•• ••	31,757,960	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$
(b) Banks	••	•• ••	5,057,489	bills 96,960,823
(c) Marketing accounts	••	•• ••	6,560,646	(b) Investments
(d) Other	••	•• ••	81,258,464	——————————————————————————————————————
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other	r than Ne	w Zealand	••	New Zealand coin
Liabilities in currencies other currency—	r than Ne			Discounts
(a) Demand		398,677		(a) To the State (including Treasury
(h) Time	••	25,252,958		bills) 105,501
(b) Time	••		25,651,635	(b) To marketing accounts 117,910,960
Other liabilities	••		3,862,396	(c) Other advances $6.206.925$
Capital accounts	••	•• ••	5,002,570	(c) Other advances $\dots 0,290,835$
(a) General Reserve Fund		3,000,000		Investments in New Zealand—
(b) Other Reserves		14,061,427		(a) N.Z. Government securities 61,256,878
			17,061,427	(b) Other 147,000
				61,403,878
				Other assets 9,281,509
		-	328,366,868	\$328,366,868
		4		\$320,300,000

1844

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.